


12'x14°
SKU: LGFP1649

Solarium Wall-Mounted
Sunroom

Assembly Manual

© Copyright 2023-2025 Domi Outdoor Living LLC.All Rights Reserved.



GFP1649

—

/




|

|




mou for your purchase of

Domi outdoor living’s Sunroom
Read and follow this assembly and operation guide.

To reduce personal injury and damage to you Sunroom
We recommend a three-person team for assembly and disassembly.

Please remove snow accumulation at all times.
Please schedule enough time to complete the assembly of the sunroom.
It will takes approximately 7 hours to set up.

If you like our products, please tell other customers
If you have problem with our products, please tell us

Please feel free to contact us.



— P

OO T (38 11 001 1101 O [T [ ALLEN KEY




0

If the deck is hard wood and the
depth of it is over 3 inch, you can use
5/16 in. x4 in. Structural Wood
Screw to mount the pergola.




4 inches

|

If the ground is concreted and the depth
of it is over 3 inch, you can use 1/4 inch
expansion bolts to mount the pergola

1/4 inch










Ag  2X Ao 4X Br 1X




Ba

1X

Bs

18X

C2

1X

Cs

1X

D1

1X







Gs

Gs

G7

Hi1

Hs




Hs  1X He 1X Hz  1X He 1X

Ji 14X J2 4X Js 12X




L4

1X

Mz

1X

N3 16X 0. 1X
[——
02 1X O3




1X

Os

1X

Q1

1X

O4







1# 6 ST4.8*13 2# 1 M5*12 | 3# 48 M6*30

A 392 M6*16 | 5x 30 vex28 | 6# 14 @ M6*40
W\w

o2 6*12(L20) | g 6 W6"15(L30) | g 14 ST6*70

1

o# 14

11# 1 LTI AT Ty

12# 1

M8*60

13 1

O

M8

14# 1

M8




16# 1 S4 | 17# 1 S6 | 18# 1
19# 33 M6*30 | 20# 33 21# 16
I Q
LM T TIT T

22# 16 wax10 | 23# 8 wa | 24# 22 M6
25# 1 S5 26# 6

s =

R
28# 1 [ LI T IT1]







Az 1X

4#  8X 16# 1X /

2N

A3







16#

A10

A1o

A10

A10







S ' ST4. 813
\_ B 1X Bi o 1X 1% 92X Y,




'Me*le ﬁ

\\ Bs 11X A 2X 16# 1X J




N
r ‘ ST4.8*13

\_ B2 11X Bs 1X 1# 2X -




’MG*lG
s4

Be 1X 4# 2X 16# 1X

W)

Be
B2













v @
ST4.8*13

B 1X % 2X 2% X 164 1X
N /




7

Hin







=\

\\ C2 1X C3 1X At 6X 16# 1X /

MODELZ2







2

16# 1X /




1X

S4

4X 16#

'MG*lG
A#

2X

Be




\




\ D1 1X 16# 1X J




=\
\ \ ne*m };

\ D1 1X D2 1X C3 1X 4# 8X 16# 1X J

MODELZ2










1X

4

)

16#

4X

A1t










=\

™ ¢

\_ Bs 6X A# 12X 16# 1X -/




4

ﬂG*iG

2X

S\l

16#

1X

E1

E2




2\

<__»




16#

1X




M6*12(L20)

A# 10X T# 2X 8# 6X 16# 1X 17#
8#
As
C2
CosD2/ As/As6
C1
A3
A3
B1
A1




M6*40










\ F1 1X F2 1X C3 1X 4 12X 16# 1X J




\_ Bs 6X 4# 12X 16# 1X Y.













G3

1X

' M6*16 ﬁ

4#

\

7X  1le#  1X /

G1



















N

E2

E1
G1

F1 G

B2 D1
Gs/G2

A2




IMPORTANT! POLYCARBONATE
INFORMATION

Each polycarbonate panel has a UV coating on only ONE (1) side of the panel.

» To install properly so the UV coating is on the outside of the panel.

Polycarbonate
Sheet

Expose this side
outside the unit
facing sun light

* Remove film immediately before installing tape to prevent damage to the panels.



H1/H2/H3/Ha

28#

Hi/H2













J2 2X J3 2X

N\
~

16# 1X /

/

/

/é.

' M6*16
4# 10X
=)




N\
~

16# 1X /




\_ 28# 1X -

G D — .
















N




) 5

= =
o o

1X

M3

1X

M1






















7 )
 \

\\ 04 1X 24# 12X J




7. )
 _ \
\_ 04 1X 0s 1X

24# 10X J

MODEL2










\ Os 1X 07 1X 24# 12X J










' M6*16 ﬁ

\\ A# 4X 16# 1X /




f

o

LT LI T T o TNy T A0 IO I OO TTIN T T

LN

o

P1/P2/P3/Pa/Ps P1/P2/P3/Pa/Ps

P1/P2/P3/Pa/Ps













f

Y,

'1\46*16 ﬁ

\ 4% 2X 168 1X /
” B1







N

'1\46*16 . M6%28




2\
/

\\‘ 44 4X oft 4X 19% 6X 20# 6X 1o 1X 201X A//

208 19#




)

9X 161X 258  1X /

208 19#




=\
2

. S5
}
‘6*30
M6%28
'1\46*16

1X ///
2b#
1X

16#

6X

20#

6X

194

4X

oft

4X

4#




N

M6%16 M6+28 M6%30

k 4% 4X oft 4X 19# 6X 20# 6X 161X 201X /




k4# 2X o# 2X 19# 6X 208 6X le# 1X 2b#  1X /







m |




[ ]
—
-







\\ 4#  3X 16# 1X /




=







4#  4X
\\ 16# 1X /




\\ 4#  4X 16# 1X /




N

f

26#  6X




10#

10#










Care and Cleaning

Wash frame part with mild soap and water, rinse thoroughly.
Do not use bleach, or other solvents on the frame parts.

Please check periodically that the sunroom is anchored properly
to the floor or ground to enjoy its safe usage.

Please check periodically that all screws are tight to maintain the
solidity of the structure.

Please remove any snow accumulation at all times.



Warranty

Frames

Frames constructions are warranted to be free from defects in material and worksmanship for 1 year from item
purchased. Damage to frame from negligence won't be covered by this warranty.

Bolts & nuts
Bolts and nuts are warranted to be free from defects in material and worksmanship for 1 year from item
purchased. Damage from exposure to chemicals (including not only oils ,spills, fluids) won't be covered by this
warranty.

\X/arranty Limitation

\X/arranty Exclusion



RESORT COMFORT IN YONR
OWN BACKYARD

Support: O

After-sales contact email:
service@domioutdoorliving.com

Please tell us your order ID when contact.

Attach photos of damaged part for instant reply.




